MILTON ABBAS PARISH COUNCIL

Trent Cottages
69a Main Road
Tolpuddle
Dorchester
Dorset DT2 7ET

Tel: 07917 300847

miltonabbas@dorset-aptc.gov.uk www.miltonabbaspc.org.uk 22 June 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Meeting of the Parish Council will be held at 7.00 pm in the Reading Room, Milton Abbas, on 28th June 2023.

Members of the Public are welcome to attend.

Elizabeth Sellen (Clerk)

BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Dispensations
- 3. Co-option applications received
- 4. To confirm that the Parish Council do not have a conflict of interests with the appointment of BDO LLP as the external auditor
- 5. To confirm that the Parish Council gross expenditure and gross income do not exceed £25,000 respectively and to declare the Parish Council exempt from external audit (Annual Governance and Accountability Return Page 3)
- 6. To receive the internal audit report and findings and agree the management responses (circulated by email)
- 7. Approval of section 1 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return (Part 2)

 Annual Governance Statement (Page 5)
- 8. Approval of section 2 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return (Part 2)

 Accounting Statements (Page 6)
- 9. Planning
 - Applications:
 - **P/FUL/2023/03192** Hewish Farm Continue to use the land to site a holiday lodge (06/07/2023 unless extension granted)
- 10. Community Transport Service joint venture with Melcombe Horsey, Cheselborne & Hilton
- 11. Kings Coronation "Big Lunch" to agree to donate towards the expenses incurred
- 12. Chairman's Urgent Business
- 13. Date of Next Meeting Wednesday 12th July 2023